Dew€ze CLUTCH PUNMP KIT

————— Bracket Assy. (Inc. item ) Kit No. 700361
711299 | Bracket Bolt Pkg. (Inc. items 8, 9, 14, 18, 21, 22) Make Ford van
711183 | Pulley Bolt Pkg. (Inc. 11, 14, 15) Engine 5.4, 6.8L
711301 Idler Bolt Pkg. (Inc. items 5, 17) Fuel Gas
————— Fan Spacer Bolt Pkg. Year 1999
Equipment With A/C
Revised [12—11-03

ITEM  PART # DESCRIPTION @

1. 711298 Pump mount bracket 13. 110395 3/8-16 x 1 Socket head bolt

2. 740267 Tensioner assy. 14. 110676 3/8 Flat washer

3. 740234 Flat idler 15. 110180 M10 x 60 1.5 Bolt

4. 740233 Serpentine idler 16. 740230 Crankshaft pulley

5. 710115 M10 x 30 Bolt 17. 711072 Bushing

6. * Pump 18. 110580 M10 x 85 x 1.5 Bolt

7. 740162 Clutch 19. 711130 Hose protector bracket

8. 110113 M10 x 90 x 1.5 Bolt 20. 110252 Washer

9. 110422 5/16-18 x 3/4 Bolt 21. 110515 1/4-20 x 1/2 Bolt

10. 110248 7/16-14 x 1 3/8 LH Flange head bolt 22. 130011 Adel clamp

11. 110689 M10 Lock washer 23. 740229 Belt/Micro—V K060735

12. 110547 7/16-14 x 3 1/2 Bolt

* See master list for pump part no.

@@ Denotes bolt holes in engine to locate corresponding holes in Pump Brki.

(©DewEze Manufacturing 1999



Douglas Zehr
Sticky Note
The only difference between Rev. C & D is that 740267 tens. assy. replaced the 740301 tens. arm.  740267 includes the tensioner arm and the idler pulley 740233.  


Dew&=ze CLUTCH PUMP XIT 700361

FIG. 2
BELT DIAGRAM

DEWEZE

e \\
,( ALT PN
OEM BELTjI/ NEBZERN
FA
/
N /I .
i OEM 1/ Vs
\ IDLER /
N7 | WATER
7NN L PUMP
(/// \\\;/ _ \
( <~ N
/ TR~ N
NN lrTN VN 23 DEWEZE BELT
z |
/I \

\

\

POWER )

STEERING/
/

-




